
2014 NAFB Foundation Board of Directors 
Officers 
Ken Root, 2014 President  
Iowa Agribusiness Radio Network/WGFA Radio 
1331 9th Avenue SE 
Dyersville, IA 52040 
Cell: 515.306.9777 
kenroot@gmail.com 
 
Greg Akagi, VP Governance and Operations  
WIBW Radio/Kansas Agriculture Network 
P.O. Box 1818 
Topeka, KS 66601 
Phone: 785.272.3456 
Fax: 785.228.7282 
Cell: 785.228.7282 
greg.akagi@morris.com 
 
Lyle Orwig, VP Development and Outreach  
Charleston|Orwig, Inc. 
515 W. North Shore Drive 
Hartland, WI 53029 
Phone: 262.563.5100 
Fax: 262.563.5101 
Cell: 262.352.2426 
lorwig@charlestonorwig.com 
 
Rich Hull, Treasurer  
Hull Broadcasting 
25025 S. Lakeway Drive 
Sun Lakes, AZ 85248 
Cell: 602.684.1203 
rich@hullbroadcasting.com 
 
Lynn Henderson, Secretary  
Agri Marketing magazine 
1422 Elbridge Payne Road, #250 
Chesterfield, MO 63017 
Phone: 636.726.1422 
Fax: 636.777.4178 
Cell: 314.708.3108 
lynnh@agrimarketing.com 
 
Board Members 
Janet Adkison  
RFD-TV/RURAL Radio on SiriusXM 80 
611 Pennsylvania Avenue, SE #397 
Washington, DC  20003 
Cell: 417.619.7328 
janeta@rfdtv.com 
 
Don Borgman  
John Deere 
10789 Ridgeview Road 
Olathe, KS 66061 
Phone: 913.310.8202 
Fax: 309.749.2614 
Cell: 612.812.1499 
borgmandonalde@johndeere.com 
 
 

Chris Grams 
CME Group 
20 S. Wacker Drive 
Chicago, IL  60606 
Phone: 312.930.3435 
Fax: 312.930.3439 
Cell: 312.813.5122 
chris.grams@cmegroup.com 
 
Greg Guse  
Paulsen Marketing Inc. 
3510 S. First Avenue Circle 
Sioux Falls, SD 57105 
Phone: 605.336.1745 
Fax: 605.336.2305 
Cell: 605.321.7702 
greg.guse@paulsenmarketing.com 
 
Jerry Harrington  
DuPont Pioneer 
7100 NW 62nd Avenue 
Johnston, IA 50131 
Phone: 515.535.6908 
Cell: 515.490.2283 
jerry.harrington@pioneer.com 
 
Ken McCauley  
K&M Farms 
2325 Ash Point Road 
White Cloud, KS 66094 
Phone: 785.595.3318 
Cell: 785.741.1729 
mccauley@rainbowtel.net 
 
Vic Mcgill  
Katz Radio Group 
233 North Michigan Avenue, Suite 300 
Chicago, IL 60601 
Phone: 312.755.3911 
Fax: 917.206.9830 
Cell: 612.518.9381 
vic.mcgill@katzadvantage.com 
 
Haylie Shipp  
Northern Ag Network 
1211 Truscott Street 
Miles City, MT 59301 
Phone: 406.853.0483 
Cell: 406.853.0483 
hshipp@northernbroadcasting.com 
 
Mark Swendsen  
American Ag Network 
P.O. Box 1197 
Pierre, SD 57501 
Phone: 605.224.9911 
Fax: 888.394.6394 
Cell: 605.280.8402 
markswendsen@americanagnetwork.com 
 



2014 NAFB Foundation Board of Directors 
Christy Toedebusch  
Monsanto Company 
800 N. Lindbergh Boulevard 
St. Louis, MO 63167 
Phone: 314.694.6263 
Fax: 314.694.4228 
Cell: 314.283.5996 
christy.kaye.toedebusch@monsanto.com 
 
(Ex Officio) 
Terry Henne 
WSGW Radio 
1795 Tittabawassee Road 
Saginaw, MI 48605 
Phone: 989.752.3456 
Fax: 989.754.5046 
Cell: 989.245.9777 
terry.henne@frontier.com 

  

  
 
 
 
 
 
 


